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FUN IN THE FALL GARDEN - LINKS AND RESOURCES  

 

NC Extension Gardener Plant Toolbox: https://plants.ces.ncsu.edu/ 

Soil Testing - Resources and Links (from NCDA&CS and NC State Extension) 

https://guilford.ces.ncsu.edu/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/Soil-Testing-Links-2021.pdf?fwd=no 

Planting, Watering, and Fertilizing, Clemson Cooperative Extension: 

Planting Trees Correctly - https://hgic.clemson.edu/factsheet/planting-trees-correctly/ 

Watering Trees and Shrubs - https://hgic.clemson.edu/factsheet/watering-shrubs-and-trees/  

Fertilizing Trees and Shrubs - https://hgic.clemson.edu/factsheet/fertilizing-trees-shrubs/  

How to Prune Specific Plants - and when, NC State Extension: https://content.ces.ncsu.edu/how-to-prune-specific-plants 

Dividing Perennials, Clemson Cooperative Extension: https://hgic.clemson.edu/factsheet/dividing-perennials/ 

The Right Way to Leave Stems for Native Bees, Tufts University - Pollinator Initiative blog: 

https://sites.tufts.edu/pollinators/2021/04/the-right-way-to-leave-stems-for-native-bees/  

Spring Flowering Bulbs, Clemson Cooperative Extension: https://hgic.clemson.edu/factsheet/spring-flowering-bulbs/ 

 

Tall Fescue Lawn Maintenance Calendar: https://content.ces.ncsu.edu/tall-fescue-lawn-maintenance-calendar 

Carolina Lawns (both from NC State Extension): https://content.ces.ncsu.edu/carolina-lawns 

 

Introduction to Home Composting, NC State Extension web portal: https://composting.ces.ncsu.edu/home-composting/ 

 

Municipal Compost Information - Guilford county locations 

https://guilford.ces.ncsu.edu/wp-content/uploads/2021/01/Municipal-Compost.pdf?fwd=no 

 

Outdoor Container Gardening with Flowering and Foliage Plants, Rutgers Cooperative Extension: 

https://njaes.rutgers.edu/fs1215/ 

Fall Vegetable Gardens, Resources & Links: NC Cooperative Extension MG program, Guilford County Center 

https://guilford.ces.ncsu.edu/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/2023-handout-Fall-Veg-pg-1-Links-1.pdf?fwd=no  

Winterizing the Herb Garden, NC State Extension: https://content.ces.ncsu.edu/winterizing-the-herb-garden 

Growing Great Garlic: NC Cooperative Extension MG program, Guilford County Center 

https://guilford.ces.ncsu.edu/wp-content/uploads/2022/08/handout-Garlic-Links-2-pgs-2022.pdf?fwd=no 

Garden Tools, University of Florida: https://gardeningsolutions.ifas.ufl.edu/care/tools-and-equipment/garden-tools.html 

NC Extension Gardener Handbook: https://content.ces.ncsu.edu/extension-gardener-handbook 
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